LM3433 10A to 40A LED
Driver Evaluation Board
National Semiconductor
Application Note 1937
Clinton Jensen
January 14, 2010
Introduction
The LM3433 is an adaptive constant on-time DC/DC buck

3
7
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TABLE 1. BOM
ID Part Number Type Size Parameters Qty Vendor
U1 LM3433 LED Driver LLP-24  1 NSC
U2 LM5002MA Boost Regulator SO-8  1 NSC
U3, U4, U5 LM5111-1MY Gate Driver eMSOP-8  3 NSC
U6 LM2937IMP-12 Linear Regulator SOT-223  1 NSC
C1 C0805C471K5RACTU Capacitor 0805 470pF, 50V 1 Kemet
C2 LMK316BJ476ML-T Capacitor 1206 47µF, 6.3V 1 Taiyo Yuden
C3a, C3b 16SH150M Capacitor MULTICAP 150µF, 16V 2 Sanyo
C4a, C4b, C4c,
C4d, C4e, C4f
GRM32ER61C226KE20L Capacitor 1210 22µF, 16V 6 Murata
C6, C34, C35 GRM32ER61C476ME15L Capacitor 1210 47µF, 16V 3 Murata
C7, C8, C18 C0805C104J5RACTU Capacitor 0805 0.1µF, 50V 3 Kemet
C9, C17, C23,
C24, C26, C27,
C29, C30
OPEN  0805
C10, C11, C20,
C21, C25, C33
GRM21BR61C475KA Capacitor 0805 4.7µF, 16V 6 Murata
C12 0805YD105KAT2A Capacitor 0805 1µF, 16V 1 AVX
C13 C0805C103K1RACTU Capacitor 0805 10nF, 100V 1 Kemet
C14 B37941K9474K60 Capacitor 0805 0.47µF, 16V 1 EPCOS Inc .
C15 GRM21BF51E225ZA01L Capacitor 0805 2.2µF, 25V 1 Murata
C22 GRM21BR61C106KE15 Capacitor 0805 10μF, 25V 1 Murata
C18 08055C104JAT2A Capacitor 0805 0.1µF, 50V 1 AVX
C28 OPEN  1210
D1, D2, D6, D7 MA2YD2600L Diode SOD-123 60V, 800mA 2 Panasonic
D3 MBRS240LT3 Diode SMB 40V, 2A 1 ON

www.national.com 4
A
N
-1
9
3
7
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ID Part Number Type Size Parameters Qty Vendor
Q8, Q9, Q13,
Q14, Q15, Q16,
Q17, Q18
OPEN  SOIC-8
Q10, Q11, Q12 MMBT3904 -7 NPN SOT-23  3 Diodes Inc.
R1 ERJ-6ENF2942V Resistor 0805 29.4kΩ 1 Panasonic
R2 ERJ-6ENF2491V Resistor 0805 2.49kΩ 1 Panasonic
R3, R13, R30,
R31
ERJ-6ENF1002V Resistor 0805 10kΩ 4 Panasonic
R4 ERJ-6GEYJ393V Resistor 0805 39kΩ 1 Panasonic
R5 ERJ-6GEYJ101V Resistor 0805 100Ω 1 Panasonic
R6 ERJ-6ENF1212V Resistor 0805 12.1kΩ 1 Panasonic
R8 ERJ-6ENF2002V Resistor 0805 20kΩ 1 Panasonic
R10 ERJ-6ENF4991V Resistor 0805 4.99kΩ 1 Panasonic
R11, R12 ERJ-6ENF6192V Resistor 0805 61.9kΩ 2 Panasonic
R15a, R15b,
R15c, R15d,
R15e
WSL2512R0100FEA Resistor 2512 0.01Ω 5 Vishay
R17, R18, R19,
R20
ERJ-8RQF4R7V Resistor 1206 4.7Ω 4 Panasonic
R24 ERJ-6GEYJ100V Resistor 0805 10Ω 1 Panasonic
R25 ERJ-6ENF7502V Resistor 0805 75kΩ 1 Panasonic
R33 ERJ-6ENF49R9V Resistor 1206 49.9Ω 1 Panasonic
R34 ERJ-6GEYJ103V Resistor 1206 10kΩ 1 Panasonic
R35 CRCW0805100KFKEA Resistor 1206 100kΩ 1 Vishay
R36 CRCW080524K0FKEA Resistor 1206 24kΩ 1 Vishay
R37 CRCW08056K20FKEA Resistor 1206 6.2kΩ 1 Vishay
R14, R21, R22,